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Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I , Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Jeffrey 
Laydon on behalf of himself and all others similarly 
situated v. Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A., et al., were 
sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail 
to the following parties listed below, this 24th day of 
July, 2023: 

David Sapir Lesser 
Leigh Nathanson· 
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King & Spalding LLP 
1185 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 556-2100 
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lnathanson@kslaw.com 
mkirsch@kslaw.com 

Paul Alessio Mezzina 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
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Washington D.C. 20006 
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pmezzina@kslaw.com 

Robert G. Houck 
Clifford Chance US LLP 
31 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 878-8000 
robert.houck@cliffordchance.com 
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Benjamin Fleming 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
390 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
(212) 918-3000 
benjamin.fleming@hoganlovells.com 

Jefferson E. Bell 
Eric Jonathan Stock 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
200 Park Avenue, 47th Floor 
New York, NY 10166 
(212) 351-4000 
jbell@gibsondunn.com 
estock@gibsondunn.com 

Russell Balikian 
Thomas G. Hungar 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 955-8500 
rbalikian@gibsondunn.com 
thungar@gibsondunn.com 

Shari A. Brandt 
H. Rowan Gaither, IV 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 262-6900 
Sbrandt@perkinscoie.com 
RGaither@perkinscoie.com 



Nicole A. Saharsky 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 263-3000 
nsaharsky@mayerbrown.com 

Steven W olowitz 
Andrew Calica 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
(212) 506-2500 
swolowitz@mayerbrown.com 
acalica@mayerbrown.com 

Marc. J. Gottridge 
Lisa J. Fried 
Herbert Smith Freehills LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
(917) 542-7600 
mare.gottridge@hsf.com 
lisa.fried@hsf.com 

David R. Gelfand 
Tawfiq Saifee Rangwala 
Milbank LLP 
55 Hudson Yards 
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 530-5000 
dgelfand@milbank.com 
trangwala@milbank.com 



Mark D. Villaverde 
Milbank LLP 
2029 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
( 424) 386-4000 
mvillaverde@milbank.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Kevin K. Russell 
Counsel of Record 

Goldstein, Russell & Woofter LLC 
1701 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 240-8433 
kr@goldsteinrussell.com 
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All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on July 24, 2023. 

Donna J. Moo 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2028 


